

INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING AND FACILITIES PLANNING, DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION

March 24, 2025

TITLE OF PROJECT:	Parking Ramp 1 – Shaw Lane and Various Ramps – Annual Parking Ramp Maintenance '25
PROJECT ISSUE DATE:	<u>March 20, 2025</u>
PROJECT NUMBER:	<u>CP24073</u>
	ADDENDUM NO: <u>2</u>

GENERAL

This Addendum is issued prior to receipt of Proposals to amend the Contract Documents identified as <u>Parking Ramp 1 – Shaw Lane and Various Ramps – Annual Parking Ramp Maintenance '25.</u> Except as otherwise specifically mentioned, the general character of the work required by this Addendum shall be the same as originally specified, and all incidentals required in connection with the work hereinafter described shall be included even though not specifically mentioned. When an item is mentioned with additional specifications given, reference shall be made to the original specifications.

Drawing(s) accompanying this Addendum include: N/A

✓ No drawings accompany this Addendum

TRADES - N/A

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

1. A pre-bid site inspection will be held on **Tuesday**, April 1 at 1:30 p.m.

A pre-bid site inspection will be held on **Tuesday**, **April 1**, **2025** at **1:30 p.m.**. All interested Contractors or Bidders are encouraged to attend. Interested parties should meet at the **IPF Building – 1147 Chestnut Rd.**, **Rms. 11 and 12, East Lansing, MI 48824**. All Contractors submitting bids for the work will be held to have visited the site prior to submitting bids.

Each proposal shall be accompanied by a bid security as set forth in the Instructions to Bidders.

The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all proposals either in whole or in part and to waive any irregularities.

Withdrawal of any proposal is prohibited for a period of 120 days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

Performance and Labor and Material Bonds are required as set forth in the Instructions to Bidders.

All prospective Bidders, their Subcontractors and suppliers must be awardable by and in compliance with the directives and guidelines of the Contract Compliance Division of the Michigan Civil Rights Commission.